
City/State Church Name Email Phone 
Aberdeen, SD Aberdeen Faith Jack Erickson jack@venturecomm.net 605-225-6033 
Aberdeen, SD Aberdeen First Joei Fiegler joei@aberdeenfirst.org 605-225-5680 
Aberdeen, SD Aberdeen North Highland Lou Whitmer nhumc@nvc.net 605-226-1279 
Bismarck, ND Bismarck Calvary Don Dinger don@legacyumc.org 605-228-0577 
Bismarck, ND Bismarck Legacy  Don Dinger don@legacyumc.org 605-228-0578 
BIsmarck, ND Bismarck McCabe Kris Cleary kris.cleary@bhshealth.org 701-255-1160 
Bismarck, ND Celebrate Grace Chris Chase   701-202-2003 
Brookings, SD Brookings First Howard Grenager office@brookingsmethodist.org 605-692-4345 
Devil's Lake, ND Devil's Lake UMC Lori Broschat firstumcdlnd@gondtc.com 701-662-2873 
Dickinson, ND Dickinson Prairie Winds Jerry Stravia   701-225-6150 
Fargo, ND Fargo First African Tamba Clark   701-630-9093 
Fargo, ND Fargo First UMC Ryan Mutzenberger firstumc@firstumcfargo.org 701-232-4416 
Fargo, ND Fargo Faith Samantha Fluegel fluegelsamantha@gmail.com 763-257-6618 
Fargo, ND Calvary Blake Carlson office@calvaryfargo.com 701-232-5650 
Grand Forks, ND Grand Forks Wesley Jeff Lathrop gfwesley@midconetwork.com 701-772-1869 
Grand Forks, ND Grand Forks Zion Chang Yi office@zion-umc.org 701-772-1893 
Jamestown, ND Jamestown First Elmo Herman jamestownfirst@daktel.com 701-251-8727 
Jamestown, ND Jamestown St. Paul's Judy Sundeen stpauljamestown@gmail.com 701-252-3088 
Madison, SD Madison UMC Andrew Gross andrewgross1992@outlook.com 605-256-2162 
Mayville, ND Hillsboro United  Tim Bauer timber054@gmail.com 701-636-5246 
Minot, ND Minot Faith Kenneth Mund office@faithumcminot.com 701-838-1540 
Minot, ND Minot Vincent Jennifer McDonald office@vincentumc.com 701-838-4425 
Mitchell, SD Mitchell First Keith Nelson keith@downtownfirstumc.com 605-996-7721 
Mitchell, SD Fusion Steve Trefz sgtrefz@gmail.com 605-996-6552 
Rapid City, SD Canyon Lake Kevin Kloster kevin.kloster@clumc.com 605-580-5049 
Rapid City, SD Rapid City First Barry Whipkey admin@rapidcityfirst.org 605-342-4498 
Rapid City, SD Knollwood Heights Sharla McCaskell khumc@live.com 605-343-7145 



Rapid City, SD Open Heart Holly Sortland openheartumc@gmail.com 605-343-1813 
Rapid City, SD Rapid Valley Mark Johnsen   605-393-1526 
Sioux Falls, SD Sioux Falls Hilltop Kris Rees hilltopkris@gmail.com 605-338-8689 
Sioux Falls, SD Sioux Falls First Curtis Mittendorf mittendorkfk@sfumc.org 605-336-3652 
Sioux Falls, SD Embrace Adam Weber info@iamembrace.com 605-271-3249 
Sioux Falls, SD Asbury Matt Morrison info@sfasbury.org 605-332-8861 
Sioux Falls, SD Southern Hills Don Vanderlip connect@sohillsumc.org 605-997-2857 
Sioux Falls, SD Sunnycrest UMC Charlie Moore pastorcharlie@sunnycrest.org 605-361-0899 
Sioux Falls, SD Wesley Manuel Loaeza manuel.loaeza@hotmail.com 605-338-4562 
Spearfish, SD Spearfish UMC Scott McKirdy office@spearfishumc.org 605-642-3457 
Valley City, ND Valley City Epworth Dayne Zachrison pastor@epworthvalleycity.com 701-840-7294 
Vermillion, SD Vermillion First UMC Nicole Anderson pastrixnicole@gmail.com 605-624-2179 
Wahpteon, ND Wahpeton Evergreen Jen Tyler office@evergreenumc.com 701-642-6202 
Watertown, SD Watertown First UMC Bobby Postal office@watertownfirstumc.com 605-886-4427 
Watertown, SD Watertown Cornerstone Jesse Hurks   605-886-2242 
Williston, ND Williston Faith Val Reinhiller fumcwilliston@nemont.net 701-572-7694 
Yankton, SD Yankton First UMC Corey Enfield cenfield52@gmail.com 605-665-2991 

 


